



First Eagle Investment Management is an independent firm that manages approximately \$101 billion\* in assets for institutional and individual clients. With a heritage that dates to 1864, First Eagle is committed to providing prudent stewardship of our clients' assets and to earning their abiding trust. A focus on absolute returns and a dedication to downside protection remain our primary goals.

## To continue, please confirm:

I am a US person
I am a non-US person

CONTINUE

\*Assets under management as of March 31, 2019. First Eagle Investment Management is the brand name for First Eagle Investment Management, LLC and its affiliated investment advisers.

Check the background of FEF Distributors on **<u>FINRA's BrokerCheck</u>**.

Certain links may direct you away from <u>feim.com</u> to a site that is unaffiliated with First Eagle Investment Management. First Eagle has not been involved in the preparation of the content supplied at the unaffiliated site and does not guarantee or assume any responsibility for its content.

©2019 First Eagle Investment Management All rights reserved